
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77cp 

60 

88 

24 

195 

98 

572 

10 

25 

193 

71 

8 

53 

614 

27 

66A 

66 

31 

16 

26 

28 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 

Stefan Schluter 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Louis Gladfelter 

Michael Mott 

Diego Iturbe 

Karl Keiger 

David Lee 

Steve Coleman 

José Iturbe 

Wes Wigginton 

Kevin Vincent 

Marty Baker 

William Pollard 

Jeffrey Walker 

John Little 

Glenn Valdes 

William Trimbur 

Jon Pinkston 

Mike Coleman 

Joanne Lemmons 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Porsche 914 

Porsche 911 

1971 Porsche 914-6 

1966 Ford Lotus Cortina 

1962 Austin Healey 3000 

1966 MG Midget 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1956 MG Midget 

1972 Porsche 911 

1971 Porsche 911T 

1971 Triumph Spitfire 

1981 MGB GT 

1974 Porsche 914 

1961 austin healey sprite mk1 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Sunbeam  Tiger 

1982 BMW 320i 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

1972 MG Midget 

1966 Austin Mini 

Class 

CP 

EP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

VA 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CP 

CP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

Spec Sprite 

Spec Sprite 

G4T(T1) 

DP 

G4T(T2) 

FP 

CS 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Total Tm 

20:34.439 

20:36.525 

20:59.754 

20:59.998 

21:49.662 

22:01.998 

22:18.657 

22:18.710 

22:18.793 

22:42.947 

20:47.421 

21:12.631 

21:12.809 

21:53.414 

21:59.583 

21:59.925 

22:00.407 

22:30.090 

6:25.941 

Best Tm 

2:12.986 

2:13.060 

2:16.637 

2:16.120 

2:20.215 

2:22.433 

2:21.187 

2:24.123 

2:19.821 

2:25.529 

2:19.064 

2:29.647 

2:29.811 

2:34.377 

2:36.275 

2:35.766 

2:26.395 

2:41.513 

6:18.108 

Group 

Group 7 

Group 2 

7 

7 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Points 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

2.086 

Avg. Speed 

72.179 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.986 

Best Speed 

74.444 

Best Lap by 

77cp - Thomas Schluter 

 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 2+4+7 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:34:36 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 

2/16/2025 08:00 



Lap 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(25) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(71) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(8) Kevin Vincent 

Lap Tm 

2:23.901 
2:23.399 
2:22.433 
2:24.583 
2:27.263 

2:40.078 
2:30.237 
2:34.581 
2:26.821 
2:27.493 
2:25.680 
2:25.136 
2:25.769 
2:21.187 

2:38.289 
2:31.197 
2:31.487 
2:27.316 
2:25.831 
2:26.428 
2:24.123 
2:24.430 
2:27.171 

2:41.044 
2:35.885 
2:35.029 
2:29.177 
2:27.555 
2:24.531 
2:22.130 
2:21.470 
2:19.821 

2:42.909 
2:34.612 
2:35.248 
2:30.632 
2:29.226 
2:27.110 
2:27.827 
2:26.325 
2:25.529 

2:25.980 
2:55.461 
3:25.664 
2:31.172 
2:23.626 
2:26.204 
2:19.468 
2:19.064 

Diff 

+1.468 
+0.966 

+2.150 
+4.830 

+18.891 
+9.050 

+13.394 
+5.634 
+6.306 
+4.493 
+3.949 
+4.582 

+14.166 
+7.074 
+7.364 
+3.193 
+1.708 
+2.305 

+0.307 
+3.048 

+21.223 
+16.064 
+15.208 

+9.356 
+7.734 
+4.710 
+2.309 
+1.649 

+17.380 
+9.083 
+9.719 
+5.103 
+3.697 
+1.581 
+2.298 
+0.796 

+6.916 
+36.397 

+1:06.600 
+12.108 

+4.562 
+7.140 
+0.404 

Time of Day 

8:47:00.955 
8:49:24.354 
8:51:46.787 
8:54:11.370 
8:56:38.633 

8:37:18.388 
8:39:48.625 
8:42:23.206 
8:44:50.027 
8:47:17.520 
8:49:43.200 
8:52:08.336 
8:54:34.105 
8:56:55.292 

8:37:17.362 
8:39:48.559 
8:42:20.046 
8:44:47.362 
8:47:13.193 
8:49:39.621 
8:52:03.744 
8:54:28.174 
8:56:55.345 

8:37:19.830 
8:39:55.715 
8:42:30.744 
8:44:59.921 
8:47:27.476 
8:49:52.007 
8:52:14.137 
8:54:35.607 
8:56:55.428 

8:37:23.073 
8:39:57.685 
8:42:32.933 
8:45:03.565 
8:47:32.791 
8:49:59.901 
8:52:27.728 
8:54:54.053 
8:57:19.582 

8:37:03.397 
8:39:58.858 
8:43:24.522 
8:45:55.694 
8:48:19.320 
8:50:45.524 
8:53:04.992 
8:55:24.056 

Lap 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(53) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:55.923 
2:40.950 
2:35.921 
2:37.815 
2:37.527 
2:36.710 
2:31.106 
2:29.647 

2:48.796 
2:42.602 
2:40.413 
2:40.162 
2:37.202 
2:33.994 
2:34.308 
2:29.811 

2:55.683 
2:48.914 
2:45.709 
2:41.606 
2:43.896 
2:38.568 
2:34.377 
2:36.003 

2:49.325 
2:50.077 
2:50.422 
2:44.811 
2:43.505 
2:40.274 
2:40.115 
2:36.275 

2:49.314 
2:51.146 
2:50.055 
2:45.679 
2:44.680 
2:42.075 
2:38.189 
2:35.766 

2:35.283 
2:31.749 
4:02.635 
2:41.317 
2:34.320 
2:37.180 
2:28.047 
2:26.395 

2:58.634 

Diff 

+26.276 
+11.303 

+6.274 
+8.168 
+7.880 
+7.063 
+1.459 

+18.985 
+12.791 
+10.602 
+10.351 

+7.391 
+4.183 
+4.497 

+21.306 
+14.537 
+11.332 

+7.229 
+9.519 
+4.191 

+1.626 

+13.050 
+13.802 
+14.147 

+8.536 
+7.230 
+3.999 
+3.840 

+13.548 
+15.380 
+14.289 

+9.913 
+8.914 
+6.309 
+2.423 

+8.888 
+5.354 

+1:36.240 
+14.922 

+7.925 
+10.785 

+1.652 

+17.121 

Time of Day 

8:37:39.590 
8:40:20.540 
8:42:56.461 
8:45:34.276 
8:48:11.803 
8:50:48.513 
8:53:19.619 
8:55:49.266 

8:37:30.952 
8:40:13.554 
8:42:53.967 
8:45:34.129 
8:48:11.331 
8:50:45.325 
8:53:19.633 
8:55:49.444 

8:37:40.976 
8:40:29.890 
8:43:15.599 
8:45:57.205 
8:48:41.101 
8:51:19.669 
8:53:54.046 
8:56:30.049 

8:37:30.739 
8:40:20.816 
8:43:11.238 
8:45:56.049 
8:48:39.554 
8:51:19.828 
8:53:59.943 
8:56:36.218 

8:37:28.970 
8:40:20.116 
8:43:10.171 
8:45:55.850 
8:48:40.530 
8:51:22.605 
8:54:00.794 
8:56:36.560 

8:37:15.399 
8:39:47.148 
8:43:49.783 
8:46:31.100 
8:49:05.420 
8:51:42.600 
8:54:10.647 
8:56:37.042 

8:37:40.870 

Lap 

 

(77cp) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(88) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(24) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:19.982 
2:18.505 
2:20.844 
2:16.660 
2:16.188 
2:16.650 
2:19.605 
2:12.986 
2:13.019 

2:21.103 
2:19.117 
2:18.330 
2:16.505 
2:16.105 
2:17.026 
2:19.820 
2:13.060 
2:15.301 

2:23.702 
2:20.555 
2:21.462 
2:18.960 
2:17.140 
2:23.995 
2:16.637 
2:17.058 
2:19.419 

2:22.873 
2:20.738 
2:19.137 
2:19.561 
2:19.353 
2:23.587 
2:18.504 
2:16.120 
2:19.685 

2:33.513 
2:27.598 
2:26.304 
2:24.663 
2:22.491 
2:22.342 
2:27.567 
2:22.920 
2:20.215 

2:36.314 
2:29.603 
2:28.044 
2:24.773 

Diff 

+6.996 
+5.519 
+7.858 
+3.674 
+3.202 
+3.664 
+6.619 

+0.033 

+8.043 
+6.057 
+5.270 
+3.445 
+3.045 
+3.966 
+6.760 

+2.241 

+7.065 
+3.918 
+4.825 
+2.323 
+0.503 
+7.358 

+0.421 
+2.782 

+6.753 
+4.618 
+3.017 
+3.441 
+3.233 
+7.467 
+2.384 

+3.565 

+13.298 
+7.383 
+6.089 
+4.448 
+2.276 
+2.127 
+7.352 
+2.705 

+13.881 
+7.170 
+5.611 
+2.340 

Time of Day 

8:36:56.617 
8:39:15.122 
8:41:35.966 
8:43:52.626 
8:46:08.814 
8:48:25.464 
8:50:45.069 
8:52:58.055 
8:55:11.074 

8:36:57.896 
8:39:17.013 
8:41:35.343 
8:43:51.848 
8:46:07.953 
8:48:24.979 
8:50:44.799 
8:52:57.859 
8:55:13.160 

8:37:01.163 
8:39:21.718 
8:41:43.180 
8:44:02.140 
8:46:19.280 
8:48:43.275 
8:50:59.912 
8:53:16.970 
8:55:36.389 

8:36:59.948 
8:39:20.686 
8:41:39.823 
8:43:59.384 
8:46:18.737 
8:48:42.324 
8:51:00.828 
8:53:16.948 
8:55:36.633 

8:37:12.197 
8:39:39.795 
8:42:06.099 
8:44:30.762 
8:46:53.253 
8:49:15.595 
8:51:43.162 
8:54:06.082 
8:56:26.297 

8:37:14.634 
8:39:44.237 
8:42:12.281 
8:44:37.054 

Printed: 2/16/2025 8:59:00 AM 

President - Steve Coleman 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(16) Jon Pinkston 
p1 

Lap Tm 

2:53.296 
2:49.715 
2:49.041 
2:45.651 
2:44.907 
2:41.513 
2:41.732 

6:18.108 

Diff 

+11.783 
+8.202 
+7.528 
+4.138 
+3.394 

+0.219 

Time of Day 

8:40:34.166 
8:43:23.881 
8:46:12.922 
8:48:58.573 
8:51:43.480 
8:54:24.993 
8:57:06.725 

8:41:02.576 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Thomas Schluter (77cp) 

2 Stefan Schluter (60) 

3 Louis Gladfelter (24) 

4 Wes Wigginton (71) 

5 José Miguel Iturbe (88) 

6 Karl Keiger (572) 

7 Diego Iturbe (98) 

8 Michael Mott (195) 

9 Steve Coleman (25) 

10 David Lee (10) 

11 John Little (66A) 

12 Glenn Valdes (66) 

13 José Iturbe (193) 

14 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

15 Marty Baker (53) 

16 William Trimbur (31) 

17 Kevin Vincent (8) 

18 Jon Pinkston (16) 

19 William Pollard (614) 

20 - 

21 - 

0 

77cp 

60 

24 

71 

88 

572 

98 

195 

25 

10 

66A 

66 

193 

27 

53 

31 

8 

16 

614 

1 

77cp 

60 

24 

88 

71 

195 

98 

66 

10 

572 

25 

193 

66A 

27 

53 

8 

31 

614 

16 

2 

77cp 

60 

24 

88 

195 

98 

66 

10 

572 

25 

193 

71 

53 

66A 

8 

27 

614 

31 

3 

60 

77cp 

24 

88 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

53 

8 

66A 

27 

614 

31 

71 

66 

4 

60 

77cp 

24 

88 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

53 

8 

71 

66A 

27 

614 

31 

66 

5 

60 

77cp 

24 

88 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

53 

8 

71 

27 

66A 

614 

31 

66 

6 

60 

77cp 

24 

88 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

53 

71 

8 

614 

27 

66A 

66 

31 

7 

60 

77cp 

88 

24 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

71 

8 

53 

614 

27 

66A 

66 

31 

8 

60 

77cp 

24 

88 

195 

98 

10 

572 

25 

193 

71 

8 

53 

614 

27 

66A 

66 

31 

9 

77cp 

60 

88 

24 

195 

98 

572 

10 

25 

193 

Lapchart
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